506685702 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELBLING TECHNIK BERN AG	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSILE MEDICAL AG
Street Address:	SOLOTHURNERSTRASSE 235
City:	OLTEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R.C.228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecAsgn#page1.tif source=ExecAsgn#page2.tif source=ExecAsgn#page3.tif

PATENT 506685702 REEL: 056369 FRAME: 0393

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

We, the undersigned inventors

Family name, Name	presently residing at	Employer	
HULLIGER, Thomas	Parbstrasse 11, CH-3076 Worb SENSILE MEDICA Solothurnerstrass		
BÜRLI, Fabian	Bornfeldstrasse 30, CH-4600 Olten	CH-4600 OLTEN Switzerland	
WEIBEL, Frédéric	Bodenmattstrasse 211, CH-3185 SCHMITTEN	Heibling Technik Bern AG Stationsstrasse 12	
CROOK, Ben	Rosenweg 7, CH-3047 BREMGARTEN b BERN	CH-3097 Liebefeld-Bern,	
GREMION, Emmanuel	Bocherens 13, CH-1646 ECHARLENS	Switzerland	

hereby confirm having made, together, an invention regarding a Drug Delivery Device as described in PCT patent application PCT/EP2019/082788 filed on 27 November 2019 claiming priority from European Patent application EP18209397.1 filed on 30.11.2018 (hereinafter the "Invention"). We further hereby confirm that the Invention has been conceived in the course of our employment duties towards our respective employers. Pursuant to Swiss employment law and our employment contracts with our respective employers, we hereby confirm that all rights to the Invention have been automatically assigned to our respective employers. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to our respective employers who accept the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by HELBLING TECHNIK Bern AG and SENSILE MEDICAL AG, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

<u>Further Assignment</u>

Pursuant to a Supply Agreement dated 12.07.2018 between HELBLING TECHNIK Bern AG and SENSILE MEDICAL AG, HELBLING TECHNIK Bern AG declares having assigned all its rights to the Invention and any patent applications and patents filed thereon to SENSILE MEDICAL AG. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, HELBLING TECHNIK Bern AG hereby assigns and confirms assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to SENSILE MEDICAL AG who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

	place, date	signature (
HULLIGER, Thomas	011en,04,72,2019	1 Shill of	
BÜRLI, Fabian	Olien, 04, 12, 20, 19	100	
WEIBEL, Frédéric	Bern , 13.12.2013	Milal	
CROOK, Ben	BOZN, 16.12.2019		
GREMION, Emmanuel	Bern, 19.12.2019		

For HELBLING TECHNIK Bern AG:

PATENT REEL: 056369 FRAME: 0394

place, date: Liebefold, 13 DEC 15
signature:
Name: Jean-Moel FEMR Position: Head of Sensors & Medical Electroniks
For SENSILE MEDICAL AG:
place, date: Ole_AS/12/A
signature. Signature.
Name: Position:
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, Manual Dayt whose address is: Multin Beauty, 2454 Squalified hereby declare that I was personally present and did see HULLIGER, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at 04.05.78/9, date (locality)
19. Jul
(Witness signature)
I, Wilfried Schild whose address is: Freestrasse 5, 3097 Liebefeld hereby declare that I was personally present and did see HULLIGER, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at 04, DEC. 2019 , date (locality) (Witness signature)
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, Olive Weser whose address is: Eichbühle 9 8004 Eine L hereby declare that I was personally present and did see BURLI,
Fabian, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at O'I. Dec. 2019, O'New , date (locality)
(Witness signature)
I, Flowian WSS whose address is: Obexe Hardegg 1, 4600 Ollen hereby declare that I was personally present and did see BÜRLI, Fabian, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and
execute same. Declared at <u>O't Dec. 2013</u> , <u>Ollen</u> , date (locality)
(Witness signature)

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Dominique Stobe whose address is: Rolle Sur-le-Ru 7, 1782 Belf Sux
hereby declare that I was personally present and did WEIBEL, Frédéric, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and
execute same. Declared at June 1924, date
(locality)
(Witness signature)
I, Jenas Germann whose address is: Tannas Vers Traise 21 3073 Gualiges hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
WEIBEL, Frédéric, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at 19.12.2011, date (locality)
in for frage
(Winess signature)
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, John Germann whose address is: Tannackers (rase 26, 3073 Gambigen hereby declare that I was personally present and did see CFOOK.
Ben, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at
(Wijness signature)
1. House Thomas whose address is: Wilkerstrasse 68, 3097 406066
CROOK, Ben, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and
execute same. Declared at <u>16.11.2019</u> , date
(locality)
AGNUL
*(Witness signature)
I. Description of witness I. Description whose address is: Descrip
GREMION, Emmanuel, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Declared at Declared Affilm, date (locality)
(Witness signature)
I, Jenas Germann whose address is: Tannacters / raise 28, 3073 Gentiges hereby declare that I was personally present and said see
GREMION, Emmanuel, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at <u>11 12 2011</u> , date (locality)
Olifonos deigratura)
(Witness signature)

RECORDED: 05/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 056369 FRAME: 0396